ANDHRA PRADESH STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

No.M/533(3)/12-OPD (M)

Office of the VC&MD,
Musheerabad, Hyderabad-624

CIRCULAR NO. 42/2012 -OPD (MARKETING) DATED 20.10.2012

Sub: **Sabarimalai Special Operations** – Revision of Special Hire tariff for Sabarimalai Operations 2012-13 consequent to revision of Special Hire tariff – Instructions issued - Reg.

Ref: 1) Circular No: 35/2012-QPD(M) dt.03.09.2012

2) Circular No: 41/2012-OPD(P) dt.15.10.2012

Special Hire rates for different types of buses for undertaking Sabarimalai tours upto 31.12.2012 have been communicated through the circular cited at ref-1. The special hire tariffs have been revised through the circular cited at ref-2. Consequent to revision of special hire charges, the special hire charges applicable to Sabarimalai Operations 2012-13 have also been revised which are as follows.

SL NO	Type of Bus	Special Hire Tariff per Km (Rs.)		Reduced Special Hire Tariff per Km (Rs.) (for Sabarimalai upto 31.12.2012 only)*	
		Existing	revised	Existing	Revised
1	Super Luxury	33.00	38.00	31.00	36.00
2	Deluxe	32.00	37.00	30.00	35.00
3	Express	35.00	41.00	30.00	36.00
4	Pallevelugu	32.00	35.00	28.00	31.00
5	Saptagiri Express			28.00	31.00

However from 01.01.2013, the normal special hire rates shall apply.

The date of starting of the bus (not the date of booking) shall be reckoned for calculating the Special Hire Rate. If a Super Luxury bus is booked on 1.12.2012, but starts on 1.1.2013, then Rs.38/- shall be charged. In case of a bus which is booked on 30.12.2012 and starts on 31.12.2012 and online (Bus) from 1.1.2013, then Rs.36/- shall be charged.

The revised special hire rates for Sabarimalai 2012-13 as fixed above shall come into force with effect **from 20.10.2012**. If the Sabarimalai buses are booked before 20.10.2012 and to be operated on or after 20.10.2012 the difference of the fare to be collected.

All other terms & conditions communicated through the circular cited at ref-1 shall stands good.

Therefore, all the Field Managers shall bestow their personal attention duly giving wide publicity to Sabarimalai operations and to book maximum no. of Buses during Sabarimalai Operations for the year 2012 – 13.

Please acknowledge.

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (O, MIS & AM)

The Director (V&S), FA & CAO, ED (O, MIS & AM), ED (E & IT), ED (Medical & HRD) and Secy to Corporation & ED (A & P) for information.

All EDs of Zones for information and necessary action.

All HODs for information.

All Dy.CTMs, DVMs, Dy.CAO/AOs for information and necessary action. The Principals of all Transport Academy's and ZSTCs for information.

All DMs/ ATMs of Bus stations & All traffic In-charges and BSMs for necessary action.

Special Hire	Fariff per Kim (Rs.)
Type of Bus	Tariff per Kim (Rs.)
Type of Bus	Tariff per Kim (Ior Sabarimalal upto
Tariff per Kim	(Rs.)
Tariff per Kim	
Tariff per Kim	

The data of starting of the bus (not the date of booking) shall be reckoned for calculating the Special Hire Rate. If a Super Luxury bus is booked on 1.12.2012, but starts on 1.1.2013, then Rs.38/- shall be charged. In case of a bus which is booked on 30.12.2012 and starts on 31.12.2012 and online (Bus) from 1.1.2013, then Rs.36/- shall be charged.

The revised special hire rates for Sabarimalai 2012-13 as fixed above shall come into force with effect from 20.10.2012. If the Sabarimalai buses are booked before 20.10.2012 and to be operated on or after 20.10.2012 the